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| Fayette County
Public Schools

PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL

Post Approval Request Staff Member(s)

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Post Approval

Rationale:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:

Purpose:

Post Approval

Rationale:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:

Purpose:

Post Approval

Rationale:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:

Purpose:

Post Approval

Rationale:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:

Ron Clark Academy Lindsey Patrick
Joe Harman

Atlanta, GA

January 24-26, 2024

3

PLANNING MEETING
Location
Mary Todd Elem
Mary Todd Elem

Substitute Funding Source(s)

YES
YES

School Funds
School Funds

To observe classes and participate in dynamic workshops to ignite a passion for learning and ensure a climate and culture where all students and staff thrive.

Late submission from school.

LitCon: Literary Conference 2024 Mallory Fouts
Correy Gannon
Columbus, OH Karen Harding
January 27-30, 2024 Amy Whittington
2 Lee Ann Lewellen

Sarah Ann Lizer
Elizabeth Lehman
Sarah Meyer
Lauren Muench
Alysha O'Brien
To acquire new skills and strategies for teaching literacy effectively.

Garrett Morgan Elem
Garrett Morgan Elem
Garrett Morgan Elem
Garrett Morgan Elem
Garrett Morgan Elem
Garrett Morgan Elem
Garrett Morgan Elem
Garrett Morgan Elem
Garrett Morgan Elem
Garrett Morgan Elem

Late submission due to staff calendars, attendees were not solidified until after the school deadline.

Council of Great City Schools Christina Sexton
Conference Michael Reaves
Louisville, KY Cassandra Tocash
February 5-9, 2024 Ebonee Brown

4 Alicia Miller

Brandon Turnley

John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price

To present at the CGCS and learn best practices and innovative solutions regarding Human Resources.

Employees were just notified that the proposal to present was accepted.

Kentucky Music Educators Association Kathleen Balling
Conference Crystal Peters
Louisville, KY Kelly Mayes
February 7-10, 2024 Michael Payne
3 Nathan Bailey
Alyssa Sturgill
Jacob Smith
Julie Foster

Rebecca Sepulveda
To learn new practice strategies as specified in my professional growth plan.

Late submission from school.

Kentucky Music Educators Association Judith Reynolds
Conference Ayotte Taylor
Louisville, Ky Marilyn Clark
February 8-9, 2024

2

Tates Creek High

Veterans Park Elem
Bryan Station High
Bryan Station High
Bryan Station High
Bryan Station High
Bryan Station High
Henry Clay High

James L Allen Elem

Southern Elem
Dixie Elem
John D Price

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES

YES
YES
NO

School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds

Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER

Title IV

School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
School Funds
Title IV

Title IV
Title Il
Gen Fund/Superintendent

Total Cost
$1,650.00
$1,250.00

$1,031.00
$1,341.00
$1,341.00
$1,341.00
$1,341.00
$1,341.00
$1,341.00
$1,341.00
$1,341.00
$1,341.00

$1,649.00
$1,649.00
$1,649.00
$1,649.00
$1,649.00
$1,649.00

$878.00
$698.00
$535.00
$535.00
$535.00
$535.00
$535.00
$741.00
$857.00

$540.00
$405.00
$330.00



Purpose: To learn new practice strategies as specified in my professional growth plan. Board member will attend KMEA and receive an award on behalf of the Board of Education.
Post Approval
Rationale: Late submission from schools and Board member was invited late to receive the award.

Professional Leave Request Staff Member(s) Location Substitute Funding Source(s) Total Cost
Professional New Schools Venture/Bellwether Conference Julia Herndon George W Carver STEM Acader NO Outside/Third Party $2,228.00
Activity: Lisa Watkins George W Carver STEM Acadet NO Outside/Third Party $2,228.00

Location: Dallas, TX
Dates: February 14-16, 2024
Work Days: 3
Purpose: To close achievement and opportunity gaps.

Professional The Summit on Response to Intervention at Carrie Mulert William W Brown Elem NO School Funds $2,734.00
Activity: work
Location: Austin, TX
Dates: February 18-21, 2024
Work Days: 2
Purpose: To deepen understanding of scheduling, gifted learners, leadership teams and progress monitoring to increase efficacy.

Professional T3 Technology Tools for Today Lawrence Perry Lafayette High NO Outside/Texas Instruments $1,300.00
Activity: |nternational Conference
Location: Arlington, TX
Dates: February 22-25, 2024
Work Days: 2
Purpose: To stay up to date on the latest features and products in technology.

Professional Kentucky Organization of Superintendents' Andria Jackson John D Price NO Gen Fund/Superintendent $365.00
Activity: Administrative Assistants Meeting
Location: Louisville, KY
Dates: February 29-March 1, 2024
Work Days: 1
Purpose: To address common needs, specifically those related to communication skills and legal compliance issues, encourage professional growth and renewal for assistants to superintendents.

Professional 2024 South by Southwest Education Lindsay Mattingly John D Price NO Gen Fund/Public Engagement $2,695.00
Activity: Conference
Location: Austin, TX
Dates: March 3-7, 2024
Work Days: 4
Purpose: To learn about innovative programming and strategies around the country and to increase effectiveness of community center and school-based partnerships and programming.

Professional Deeper Learning Spring Conference Amy Johns John D Price NO Gen Fund/Innovation $1,800.00
Activity: Tammie Franks John D Price NO Gen Fund/Innovation $1,800.00
Location: New Orleans, LA Darius Adamson John D Price NO Gen Fund/Innovation $1,800.00
Dates: March 5-8, 2024 Meocha Williams John D Price NO Gen Fund/Innovation $1,800.00

Jesse Mettille John D Price NO Gen Fund/Innovation $1,800.00

Work Days: 3 Jennifer Fish Lansdowne Elem NO Gen Fund/Innovation $1,800.00
Ronald Chi John D Price NO Gen Fund/Innovation $1,800.00

Purpose: Professional learning in the current research-base around Deeper Learning and the development of a sustainable network.

Professional Council for Exceptional Children National Brandon Bowen William W Brown Elem YES School Funds $3,023.00
Activity: Conference Dustin Bowen William W Brown Elem YES School Funds $3,023.00
Location: San Antonio, TX Jennifer Caudill William W Brown Elem YES School Funds $2,749.00
Dates: March 12-16, 2024 Amy Vinson William W Brown Elem NO School Funds $2,647.00

Work Days: 3

Purpose: To allow teachers in all areas of special education to learn about new research based practices that apply to their certification.

Professional Kentucky Society for Technology in Education Kelli Reno Frederick Douglass High NO School Funds $804.00
Activity: 2024 Spring Conference
Location: Louisville, KY
Dates: March 13-15, 2024
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Professional

2
To increase knowledge and efficacy of instructional technology use for instructional specialists.

Council of Great City Schools Conference Shelley Chatfield John D Price NO Gen Fund/Legal
Washington, DC

March 15-20, 2024
2

To be updated on legislation and policies associated with education and is open to legislative directors, superintendents, schools administration and schools board members.

National Science, Technology, Engineering and Jenny McCall Winburn Middle YES Title |

Math Scholars Program

Denver, CO

March 20-23, 2024

3

As a national Science, Technology, Engineering and Math scholar recipient, | will be presenting my scholar project implementation at Winburn Middle School.

National Science Teachers Association Alexis Morgan EJ Hayes Middle YES Title Il
Conference

Denver, CO

March 20-24, 2024

3

To obtain more tools in order to increase proficiency and reduce novice in our science classrooms.

Deeper Learning Conference Vanessa Jirik Lafayette High YES Gen Fund/Innovation
Sydney Arnold Gen Fund/Innovation

San Diego, CA Tammie Franks John D Price NO Gen Fund/Innovation

March 25-28, 2024

4

To participate in a global conference of educators learning to design rigorous learning experiences and create more student centered schools.

2024 Future Leaders Aspiring Soraya Matthews John D Price NO Gen Fund/Equity
Superintendents Institute

Chicago, IL

April 20-24, 2024

5

To engage in high level professional learning specifically designed for district leaders aspiring to become superintendents.

Kentucky Association of School Business Jill Garrett John D Price NO Gen Fund/Technology
Officials Spring Conference 2024

Louisville, KY

May 6-10, 2024

5

To communicate and train MUNIS users across the state in order to stay current with training and Kentucky Department of Education initiatives.

Kentucky Association of School Business Kimberly Dunn-Beers John D Price NO Gen Fund/Technology
Officials Spring Conference 2024 Amy Smith John D Price NO Gen Fund/Technology
Louisville, KY Timothy Mize John D Price NO Gen Fund/ERP
May 8-10, 2024 Toni Milam John D Price NO Gen Fund/ERP
3 Sow-Foong Hedman John D Price NO Gen Fund/ERP

To communicate and train MUNIS users across the state in order to stay current with training and Kentucky Department of Education initiatives.

National Association of Drug Court Kivvi Figgs John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support
Professionals Conference: Rise 24

Anaheim, CA

May 21-26, 2024

4

To engage in learning around public health and safety, substance use, and mental health disorders.

2024 Community Schools and Family Miranda Scully John D Price NO Gen Fund/Public Engagement

$3,209.00

$1,445.00

$2,276.00

$2,194.00
$2,194.00
$2,194.00

$2,949.00

$1,353.00

$1,353.00
$1,353.00
$1,353.00
$1,353.00
$1,353.00

$3,235.00

$2,225.00



Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Engagement Summit Sharon Mofield-Boswell John D Price NO
Atlanta, GA Lindsay Mattingly John D Price NO
May 28-31, 2024 Carolina Brock John D Price NO
4

To learn more about community schools and how we can best support connection centers, schools and communities.

International Society of Technology in Amanda Yates William W Brown Elem NO
Education Conference

Denver, CO

June 23-27, 2024

4

To learn about new instructional and operational technology updates and network with others in similar roles from across the nation.

Gen Fund/Public Engagement
Gen Fund/Public Engagement
Gen Fund/Public Engagement

School Funds

$2,225.00
$2,225.00
$2,225.00

$3,241.00



